Details of Work assigned to the Gujarat Institute of Desert Ecology (GUIDE), Bhuj for "Maintenance of Greenbelt Development in Deendayal Port Authority at Kandla (Phase I) for two years."

Sr. no.	Details of Work assigned to the Gujarat Institute of Desert Ecology (GUIDE), Bhuj	Amount	Brief Reason
1.	Maintenance of Greenbelt Development in Deendayal Port Authority at Kandla (Phase I) for two years	Rs. 39,80,900.00 + 18% GST Work order issued vide no. EG/WK/4751/Part (Greenbelt-GUIDE)/403 dated 20.12.2023	In order to Maintain Greenbelt Development in Deendayal Port Authority at Kandla (Phase I) for two years.

DEENDAYAL PORT AUTHORITY(Erstwhile: DEENDAYAL PORT TRUST)



ISO 9001-2015 & ISO 14001-2015 Certified Port

Administrative Office Building Post Box NO. 50 GANDHIDHAM (Kutch).

Dated: 20/12/2023

Gujarat: 370 201. Fax: (02836) 220050 Ph.: (02836) 220038

www.deendayalport.gov.in

NO.EG/WK/4751/Part (Greenbelt-GUIDE)/403

To,

The Gujarat Institute of Desert Ecology (GUIDE),

P.O.Box No. 83,

Opp. Changleshwar Temple, Mundra Road,

Bhuj (Kachchh)-370 001,

Gujarat (India).

Tel: 02832-329408, 235025.

Tele/Fax: 02832-235027.

E-mail: desert ecology@yahoo.com

Kind Attention: Dr. V. Vijay Kumar, Director, M/s GUIDE, Bhuj.

<u>Sub:</u> Maintenance of Greenbelt Development in Deendayal Port Authority at Kandla (Phase I) for two years.

Ref.: GUIDE, Bhuj offer vide letter no. GUIDE/MAINT-DPA-GRN/24/2023 dated 23/08/2023.

Sir,

Your offer for the subject work submitted vide above referred letter dated 23/08/2023 (copy attached - Annexure A) amounting to Rs. 39,80,900.00 + 18% GST (Rupees Thirty-Nine Lakhs Eighty thousand and Nine Hundred Rupees plus eighteen percent GST only), including all terms & conditions mentioned in the proposal, has been accepted by the competent authority in Deendayal Port Authority.

2. Scope of work:

Monitoring, maintenance and Watering at regular intervals (through water tanker) for a period of 2 years including Soil & Moisture Conservation work and gap filling.

3. Obligation of Deendayal Port Authority:

Assistance regarding the statutory clearance from authorities concerned to be rendered by DPA for field visits/maintenance of plantation activities.

.....Cont.....

4.Terms of Payments:

 30 % of the project budget should be paid to GUIDE after 60 days from the date of acceptance of Work order by GUIDE.

2. 40 % of the project budget should be paid to GUIDE within 15 days from the submission

of completion report for the first year.

3. 20 % of the project budget should be paid to GUIDE within 15 days from the submission of the mid-term progress report for the second year.

4. 10 % of the project budget should be paid to GUIDE within 15 days from the submission of completion report for the second year.

Payment shall be released after successful completion of the above tasks.

5. Time period: 2 years.

6. Kindly send acknowledgment of this work order and start the work w.e.f. 01/01/2024. Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Superintending Engineer (PL) & EMC (I/c)
Deendayal Port Authority

Annexure -A



Gujarat Institute of Desert Ecology

GUIDE/ MAINT- DPA-GRN- / 2023 23/08/2023

To,
The Superintendent Engineer (PL) & EMC (I/c)
Deendayal Port Authority,
Administrative Building
Gandhidham

Sub.: Submission of Commercial Offer on "Maintenance of Greenbelt Development in Deendayal Port Authority at Kandla (Phase-I)" for two Years-Reg.

Ref: Your E-mail dated 22nd August 2023

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your mail dated 22nd August 2023 regarding to submit offer for "Maintenance of Greenbelt Development in Deendayal Port Authority at Kandla (Phase-I)" for two years. We are hereby submitting the Commercial Offer along with the budget for your kind consideration and approval.

This is for your kind perusal.

Thanking you

With regards

Yours sincerely

(V. Vijay Kumar)

(PU)

Mahagar Lewi) Shri Padolia



Gujarat Institute of Desert Ecology

TECHNO-COMMERICAL OFFER

	Our Quotation Ref. No.	Date
Consignee Address	GUIDE/Quotation/DPA/GRN/241	23/08/2023
Deendayal Port Authority (150 9001-2008 & 14001: 2004 certified)	/2023-24	
Administrative Office, Post Box No. 50,		
Candhidham - Kachchh, Gujarat		

Kind Attention: Shri. Rajendra Prasad Bethi, Supdt. Engineer (PL & EMC Ic), DPA, Gandhidham.

Sub: Offer for "Maintenance of Greenbelt Development in Deendayal Port Authority at Kandla (Phase-I)" - Reg.,

S.	Service Description				
No 1.	Quotation for Maintenance of Greenbelt Development in Deendayal Port Authority at Kandla (Phase-I). The activities under this include; Monitoring, Watering, Soil and Moisture Conservation work and Gap Filling for Maintenance of Greenbelt Development, Phase -1(adjacent to birth 11 &12) in Kandla port				
	for 2 years.	Amount (in Rs.) 39,80,900			
Rupees Thirty-Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand and Nine Hundred Only Note: GST as applicable will be charged as an extra.					

Gujarat Institute of Desert Ecology (GUIDE): Scope of work

Monitoring, maintenance and watering at regular intervals (through water tanker) for a period of 2 years (2023-24 and 2024-25).

Deendayal Port Authority (DPA) Kandla: Scope of work

Assistance regarding the statutory clearance from authorities concerned to be rendered by DPA for field visits/maintenance of plantation activities.

Terms and Mode of Payment:

- 1. 30% of the project budget should be paid to GUIDE after 60 days (November 2023) from the date of acceptance of Work order by GUIDE.
- 2. 40% of the project budget should be paid to GUIDE within 15 days from the submission of completion report for the first year (August 2024).
- 3. 20% of the project budget should be paid to GUIDE within 15 days from the submission of the mid-term progress report for the second year (March, 2025)
- 4. 10% of the project budget should be paid to GUIDE within 15 days from the submission of completion report for the second year (August, 2025)

Force Majeure: GUIDE will not be responsible for any damage to the plantation due to natural calamities or other cause beyond the control.

GUIDE's Recognitions / Accreditations:

1. Recognized as SIRO-DSIR, Ministry of Science and Technology, New Delhi.

Yours Sincerely BHUJ

PO. Box No. 83, Opp. Changleshwar Temple, Mundra Road, Bhuj (Kachchh) - 370 001, Gujarat (India)

Tel: 02832 - 235025-29